OP \$65.00 5389365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM621321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledata Communications, Inc.		01/05/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeridianLink, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Sunflower Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5389365	DECISIONLENDER
Registration Number:	5522101	ECELERATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102668390

Email: david@dlhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 28494 Westinghouse Place

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TCI Trademark Assignments Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND US TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OF THE MARKS

REGISTRANT Teledata Communications, Inc. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New York and having a place of business of 1377 Motor Parkway, Suite 400, Islandia, New York 11749 has adopted and has been using the following registered trademarks (the "Marks and Registrations"):

DecisionLender, US Trademark Reg. No. 5,389,365 for "Providing temporary use of non-downloadable loan origination software for use by lenders in underwriting loan applications" in international class 042; and

eCelerate, US Trademark Reg. No. 5,522,101 for "Providing on-line, non-downloadable, Internet-based software application that enables users to underwrite loan applications in a paperless environment" in international class 042;

MeridianLink, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the laws of the state of California and having a principal place of business at 1600 Sunflower Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Registrations and all of the good will associated therewith;

NOW, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

Date: January 5, 2021	Chall H. Mata	
	Signature	
	Chad Martin Printed Name	
	Chief Financial Officer Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 01/20/2021